ORDINANCE NO. 4

Entitled,

An Ordinance Creating Several Committees of the Common Council, authorizing the Mayor to Appoint Same, and Providing for their Duty.

-0-0-0-0-0-0-

THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS: Names of committees

Section 1. That in order to facilitate the transaction of the business of said City, there be and there are hereby created the following standing Committees of the Common Council of said City, to-wit: on Streets and Public Improvements, Ways and Means, Health and Police, Fire and Water, and Public Property, which Committees shall be composed of three members of the Common Council each, and shall be appointed immediately upon the passage and approval of the Ordinance and thereafter shall be appointed at the first meeting in January, 1900, of said Council, and at the first meeting of the said Council in January of each year thereafter, and each of said Committees shall continue to exercise such powers and duties as may be conferred upon them, until their successors are appointed.

Section 2. Each of said Committees shall have such powers and duties not inconsistent with the provisions of the City Charter of said City as may be prescribed by Ordinance of said City, provided however that any special duty may be imposed upon said Committee, either by Resolution duly adopted at a meeting of said Council or by a motion duly made, seconded and carried, at any such meeting, but each Committee shall at all times be subject to the will of the Council, and the Mayor shall and he is hereby granted the right to remove any member of any Committee for inattention or incompetency or neglect of duty, but of all such removals shall be reported to the Council and by them approved before taking effect.

Passed the Common Council this 21st day of February, 1899. Approved the 27th day of *Internation on the Strank Wasan Frank Wasan The Solution Solution* and Police Solution, mayor of the city of Warrenton. organ allest

A Arain and Police Inden,